DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00

2014-853296

\$15.00

Pgs=2

11/24/2014 02:07 PM

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE CC KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

A.P.N.: 1219-26-001-033 Escrow No.: 1102161-WD

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Northern Nevada Title Company 1483 US Highway 395 N # B Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

Orion AP Trust PO. Box 686 Genoa, NV 89411

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

WENDY DUNBAR NOTARY PUBLIC TATE OF NEVADA My Appt. Exp. Dec. 16, 2014

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary Transfer tax is \$0, #3

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This document is being recorded to correct document recorded May 10, 2012, as document number 802159, due to said document not being signed.

That Lane Baxter, in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to The Orion AP Trust, dated April 25, 2012

all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated: October 692014

STATE OF NEVADA)

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

10.29. , 2014 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Lane Baxter who acknowledged that she executed the above instrument.

Signature

(Notary Public

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, as shown on the map of GREEN ACRES, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 19, 1966, as Document No. 34001.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion of Lot 2, Green Acres Subdivision, as filed in the Douglas County courthouse on September 19, 1966, and more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of said Lot 2, proceed South 71°23'50" West, 138.40 feet, along the Southerly boundary of said Lot 2, to a point; thence North 18°36'10" West, 8.77 feet to a point; thence North 71°19'55" East 138.40 feet, to a point on the Easterly boundary of said Lot 2, thence South 18°36'10" East, 8.93 feet along the Easterly boundary of said Lot 2, to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 22, 2006, in Book 0306 at Page 7699, as Document No. 670419, of Official Records.



State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	a)	Assessor Parcel Numl 1219-26-001-033		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY					
_	a)				Document/	Instrument #:	1		
2.	a)	Type of Property: ☐ Vacant Land	b)	Single Fam. Res.			Pag cording:		
	c)	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Notes:	coluing.		
	e)	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f)	☐ Cmm'l/Ind'l	L	THOLES.		_	
	g)	☐ Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home				\ \	
	i)	☐ Other						7 /	
3.	Total Value/Sale Price of Property:					\$			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)					\$			
	Transfer Tax Value					-\$			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:					\$	\		
4.		If Exemption Claimed:							
	a.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3							
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: recording to correct document					02159 whic	h was recorded uns	signed	
	The the call oth	tial Interest: Percentage undersigned, declares a information provided is ed upon to substantiate or determination of addit suant to NRS 375.030	and ac correcthe infi tional	knowledges, under pen ct to the best of their in formation provided her tax due, may result in a	alty of perjury, nformation and ein. Furthermo penalty of 109	belief, and re, the disal % of the tax	o NRS 375.060 and can be supported lowance of any cla due plus interest at	by documentation is simed exemption, or t 1% per month.	
Sig	natu		h)	Man	_ / /	Capacity	Escrow	Acont	
_			2					7	
Sig	natu	e \	_/			_ Capacity_			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION					BUYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION		
Print Name: Lane Baxter					Print Name	e: Orion A	P Trust		
Address: 495 Green Acres Drive					Address:	ddress: 495 Green Acres Drive			
Cit	y:	Gardnerville			City:	Gardner	<u>ville</u>		
Sta	te: <u>N</u>	evada		Zip: <u>89460</u>	State: Nev	vada		Zip: 89460	
CO	MPA	NY/PERSON REQUES	STINC	RECORDING					
Co. Name: Northern Nevada Title Company					Esc	No.: 1102	161-WD		
Ad	dress	1483 US Highway 395	5 N#1	В /					
Cit	y: G	ardnerville	St	ate: Nevada	Zip:	Zip: 89410			